Your Ref: NSCB04/1

Ms Angela Crawford NSCW50/1
Directorate of Legal Services NSCS071/1
2 Franklin Street

BELFAST Our Ref: HW-0086-12

BT2 8DQ

Date: 30" October 2012

Dear Ms Crawford,
Re: Claire Roberts

| refer you to your letter dated 9™ July 2012 which enclosed your letter dated 21% June
2011 (enclosed) regarding the medical certificate of cause of death issued to Claire
Roberts’ next of kin.

| would be grateful if you could confirm if there is a counterfoil to the medical certificate
of cause of death completed by Dr Steen after the death of Claire Roberts and forward
a said copy of the counterfoil to the Inquiry by 5" November 2012.

Yours sincerely,
Htaik Win

Assistant Solicitor to the Inquiry
Enc

Secretary: Bernie Conlon
Arthur House, 41 Arthur Street, Belfast, BT1 4GB
Email: inquiry@ihrdni.org Website: www.ihrdni.org Tel: 028 9044 6340 Fax: 028 9044 6341
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Ms Anne Dillon

Solicitor to the Inquiry

Inquiry into Hyponatraemia-related Deaths
Arthur House

41 Arthur Street

Belfast

BT1 4GB

~ 8 JUL 262
LINQ- 0‘7"/34

SRS

Dear Madam

RE: INQUIRY INTO HYPONATRAEMIA RELATED DEATHS- CLAIRE
ROBERTS .

| refer to the above matter and to your letters dated 13™ June and 26™ June 2012
(references as quoted above).

| would refer you to our response to your letter dated 21%' June 2011, reference
BC-0037-11, a copy of which | enclose for your attention.

Yours faithfully

Angela Crawford
Solicitor
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Ms Bernie Conlon

Secretary to the Inquiry

Inquiry into Hyponatraemia Related Deaths
Arthur House

41 Arthur Street

Belfast

BT14BG

Date: Qur Ref: Your Ref:
21 July 2011 NSC B04/1 BC-0037-11

Dear Madam

INOUIRY INTO HYPONATRAEMIA RELATED DEATHS
| rafer to your letter dated 21 June 2011.

| heorn hean advised by the Trust that a Death Certificate is issued to the next of kin when a death
is 1 oe registered with the Registrar for Deaths. it is an original document and is not copied
beiore issue to the next of kin. If a death is reported to the Coroner and is to undergo an Inquest
no Daath Certificate is issued by the Trust but at the conclusion of the Inquest HM Coroner issues
the next of kin with the Death Certificate for them to register the death with the Registrar for
Ceains.

In s casas of Adam Strain, Raychel Ferguson and Conoer Mitchall, the deaths were immediately
reponad m the Coroner who undertook to conduct Inquests. He will have issued the Death
Certificaas to the families.

(h ba wsa of Claire Roberts a Death Certificate was issued by tha Trust to the family who
e ad ihe death, In 2006 HM Coroner had the death de-registered on application to the
Atioinay General in order to hold an Inquest. The Coroner will have issued a further Death
Carticatn to the family for them to re-register the death,

desod 50 the Trust issued a Desth Certificate to the family. | understand that the Coroner
ently recovered the Death Certificate from the Registrar for Deaths prior to conducting an
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| note that a copy of Adam’s Death Certificate is on the Inquiry’s website (070-001-001). | assume
the Inquiry would be able to obtain the other original Death Certificates from the Registrar for
Deaths.

Yours faithfully

L.

Wendy Beggs (Ms)
Assistant Chief Legal Adviser
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